date 01/30/2018
page 1 of 5
cui.com
SERIES:  UJ31-CH-SMT │ DESCRIPTION:  USB RECEPTACLE
FEATURES
• USB Type C receptacle
• USB 3.1
• 10 Gbit/s data transfer speed
• reflow solder compatible
• tape & reel packaging
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number Back Cover Option:
“blank” = no back cover
N = back cover w/o solder terminals
2 = back cover w/ 2 solder terminals
4 = back cover w/ 4 solder terminals
UJ31-CH-31 X - SMT - TR
Packaging Style:
SMT = surface mount
Packaging Options:
TR = Tape & Reel
SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
rated input voltage 20 Vdc
rated input current
as per EIA-364-70, Method B
power pins collectively (A4, A9, B4, B9)
GND pins collectively (A1, A12, B1, B12)
VCONN pins individually (A5, B5)
all other signal pins individually
5.0
6.25
1.25
0.25
A
A
A
A
contact resistance1 between terminals and mating plug 40 mΩ
insulation resistance at 100 Vdc for 1 minute between adjacent contacts 100 MΩ
voltage withstand at 60 Hz for 1 minute between adjacent contacts 100 Vac
insertion force at a rate of 12.5 mm/min 5 20 N
withdrawal force at a rate of 12.5 mm/min 8 20 N
life at a rate of 200 max cycles per hour 10,000 cycles
operating temperature -30 85 °C
storage temperature -40 85 °C
flammability rating UL94V-0
RoHS 2011/65/EU
Note:	 1.  When measured at 20 mV max / 100 mA.
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: UJ31-CH-SMT │ DESCRIPTION: USB RECEPTACLE date 01/30/2018│ page 2 of 5
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm
tolerance:
X.X ±0.20 mm
X.XX ±0.15 mm
MATERIAL PLATING
contact terminals copper alloy contact: 2 µ” gold
solder: tin
shell stainless steel nickel
EMI shell stainless steel
mid plate stainless steel tin